16 Calendar Days and beyond $1,500.00 each Calendar Day 

Likewise, if the Work does not reach Final Completion by June 22, 2026, as 

identified in Section 4 of the Contract, then the Contractor shall owe to the 
Owner, not as a penalty but as liquidated damages, the sum of One Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) per day for each and every calendar day 
of delay until Final Completion 

GOOD FAITH EFFORT 

As a condition of Contractor being awarded a Contract for this Project, Contractor must 
complete Good Faith Effort outreach and documentation as described in the